RESOLUTION #92-23 OFFERED BY

Resolution by the Town of Shandaken to make an application to NYS Homes and Community Renewal for funding under the NY Main Street Technical Assistance Program

WHEREAS, the Town of Shandaken pledged to take part in the NYS DEC Climate Smart Communities Certification Program that includes the preparation of a Government Operations Climate Action Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Shandaken desires to apply for \$20,000 in financial assistance through the 2023 Consolidated Funding Application (CFA) under the NY Main Street Technical Assistance Program and

WHEREAS, the application proposes funding to assist property owners to plan for building renovations to downtown "main street" buildings on Main Street.

WHEREAS, the grant application requires that the applicant obtain the approval and endorsement of the governing body of the municipality in which the project will be located.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Shandaken approves and endorses the 2023 NY Main Street Technical Assistance application for the hamlet of Pine Hill.and

AND MOVE ITS ADOPTION